South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 02:47:09 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0589 (Rat #0535, Act #0453 of 1980) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-5390, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to use or display of counterfeit, imitation
or fictitious motor vehicle inspection certificates so as to prohibit distribution or possession of such certificates, and possession
of certificates not properly issued; and to provide penalties for violations; and to amend Section 56-5-5440, of the 1976 Code,
relating to penalties for violating Statutes relating to motor vehicle inspection so as to provide that the penalties provided by the
Section shall apply unless otherwise provided.

06/12/79
06/12/79
02/07/80
02/13/80
02/27/80
02/28/80
02/28/80
05/20/80
05/27/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
05/30/80
05/30/80
05/30/80
06/16/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-29

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-29

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-14

Read second time SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-1196

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1196
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2922
Read second time HJ-3206

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3238

Ratified R 535 SJ-82

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/80

Act No. 453

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



