South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 02:47:09 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0589 (Rat #0535, Act #0453 of 1980) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-5390, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to use or display of counterfeit, imitation or fictitious motor vehicle inspection certificates so as to prohibit distribution or possession of such certificates, and possession of certificates not properly issued; and to provide penalties for violations; and to amend Section 56-5-5440, of the 1976 Code, relating to penalties for violating Statutes relating to motor vehicle inspection so as to provide that the penalties provided by the Section shall apply unless otherwise provided.

		·
06/12/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-29
06/12/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-29
02/07/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-14
02/13/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
02/27/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
02/28/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1196
02/28/80	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1196
05/20/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2922
05/27/80	House	Read second time HJ-3206
05/28/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3238
05/29/80	Senate	Ratified R 535 SJ-82
05/30/80		Signed By Governor
05/30/80		Effective date 05/30/80
05/30/80		Act No. 453
06/16/80		Copies available